PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chen Kuo Hsiung	03/24/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Silicon Pyramid Electron Ltd.	
Street Address:	F15, Tianhe Shopping Center	
Internal Address:	Zhongshan Road	
City:	Guangzhou	
State/Country:	CHINA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29246760

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)521-2878

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3125212778

Email: jshore@muchshelist.com

Correspondent Name: Jack Shore, Esq., c/o Much Shelist

Address Line 1: 191 North Wacker Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1800

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0004789.0024
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jack Shore

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017588 FRAME: 0549 0.00

CH \$40 00

500101919

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: 0004789.00)24	
Title: Multi-Functional Wirele	ess Loudspeaker	
Serial No. 29/246,760 Filed: May 8, 2006	<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
1 noc. <u>Play 6</u> , 2000		
In consideration of ONE DOLLAR are whereof are hereby acknowledged, I hereby "Assignee"), presently residing at (or) a corporation of the Edward Road, Guangzhou, CHINA representatives and assigns, the entire right, tite and in the Edward In any and all Letters Patent of the United any reissue, re-examination or extension hereo	assign to Silicon Pyramid Elect tition of	sat F15, Tianhe Shopping Center, its successors, legal so united States therefor, executed by and any and all other United ron said invention or improvement, any of the said applications, and in
I hereby authorize and request the Co	mmission for Patents to issue said	Letters Patent to said Assignee.
I hereby authorize and request the a filing date and Serial Number of said application	ttorneys of record in said applicat n when officially known.	tion to insert in this Assignment the
I warrant myself to be the owner or assignment; and I further warrant that there a interest herein assigned.	f the interest herein assigned, a are no outstanding prior assignme	nd to have the right to make this ents, licenses or other rights in the
Property or other multinational convention for country which is a member of any applicable is under any internal priority legislation of such request of said Assignee, its successors, legal shall be required to be executed in connection Utility Model Registration or Industrial Design Fall documents to vest title in said foreign a registration in said Assignee.	r continuation applications for said opplemental oath or declaration of re-examination of any Letters Palegal representatives and assigns in the request of said Assignee, it or any division thereof, or Letter examination, to cooperate to the base in the matter of assisting in the pron such requests, any and all any eyed in the said Assignee, its suid and enjoyed by said Assignee, its suid and enjoyed by said Assignee, its add and enjoyed by said Assignee, its action I hereby also assign to said and interest in said invention or it impriority from U. S. Application Sunder the International Convention any patent, utility model or indinternational convention for the procountry; and for said consideration representatives and assigns to exist any and all applications for the prosecut polications, patents, utility mode	Invention or improvements thereto, and any affidavit relating thereto, and any atent that may be granted upon said may deem necessary or expedient; its successors, legal representatives is Patent issued thereon, becoming est of my ability with said Assignee, re-examination proceedings, and for firmative acts to obtain said Letters accessors, legal representatives and its successors, legal representatives and as fully and entirely as the same seen made, including the right to sue aid Assignee, its successors, legal mprovements thereto for any and all erial No.: on for the Protection of Industrial custrial design application filed in a potection of industrial property and/or in, I hereby further agree upon the execute any and all documents that foreign Letters Patent, Petty Patent, ion thereof, and to execute any and
WITNESS, my hand and seal this $\!\underline{24}$ day of $\underline{}$	March , 2005	la di
	The state of the s	MUSE
	Chen Kuo Hsiung	(SEAL)
		(SEAL)
	·	(SEAL)

RECORDED: 05/08/2006

Chen Kuo Hsiung

Inventors:

PATENT REEL: 017588 FRAME: 0550